
 
 
SRI LANKA – March, 2009 
 
Martin’s Lodge 
 
Sri Lanka Drongo 
Legge’s Flowerpecker 
Sri Lanka Blue Magpie 
Red-vented Bulbul 
Common Emerald Dove 
White-faced Starling 
 
Information Centre 
 
Yellow-fronted Barbet 
Lesser Yellownape 
Legge’s Flowerpecker 
Black-capped Bulbul 
White-bellied Drongo 
Sri Lanka Hanging-Parrot 
Square-tailed Bulbul 
Sri Lanka Woodpigeon 
Golden-fronted Leafbird 
 
Sinharaja Forest 
 
Green Forest Lizard 
Indian Pitta 
Sri Lanka Junglefowl 
Spot-winged Thrush 
Dark-fronted Babbler 
Brown-breasted Flycatcher 
Yellow-browed Bulbul 
Sri Lanka Keelback Water 
Snake 
Sri Lanka Thrush 
Green Vine Snake 
Water Monitor 
Sri Lanka Junglefowl 
Red-faced Malkoha 
Malabar Trogon 
Sri Lanka Drongo 
Sri Lanka Hill Myna 
Sri Lanka Blue Magpie 
Crested Goshawk 
Sri Lanka Scimitar-Babbler 
Serendib Scops Owl 
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SPECIES LIST 
 
Sinharaja Village 
 
Sri Lanka Green-Pigeon 
Sri Lanka Grey Hornbill 
White-throated Kingfisher 
Green Warbler 
Green-billed Coucal 
 
Journey from Sinharaja to 
Nuwaraeliya 
 
Village 
 
Brown-headed Barbet 
White-bellied Drongo 
Yellow-fronted Barbet 
 
Paddies 
 
Indian Pond-Heron 
Plain Prinia 
 
Hakgala Gardens 
 
Cinereous Tit 
Sri Lanka White-eye 
Spotted Dove 
Kashmir Flycatcher 
Velvet-fronted Nuthatch 
Grey-headed Canary-
Flycatcher 
Forest Wagtail 
Toque Monkey 
Dull-blue Flycatcher 
Scarlet Minivet 
Grizzled Giant Squirrel 
Yellow-fronted Barbet 
Purple-faced Langur 
Indian Blackbird 
 
Yellow-eared Bulbul 
 
Nurawaeliya Vegetable 
Gardens 
 
Ashy Prinia 
Pied Bushchat 
Scaly-breasted Munia 
Indian Jungle Crow 

 
 
 
 

21.12 
 

21.26 
21.45 
22.29 
23.32 
23.55 
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25.30 
25.50 
26.26 
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27.48 

 
28.15 

 
28.51 
29.20 
29.32 
30.01 
30.23 
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31.50 
32.33 
32.58 
33.36 
33.41 
34.03 
34.14 
35.03 
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36.15 
36.42 
37.16 
37.33 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Victoria Gardens 
 
Pied Thrush 
Red-vented Bulbul 
Yellow-eared Bulbul 
Oriental Magpie-Robin 
Scaly-breasted Munia 
Spotted Dove 
Common Myna 
Common Sandpiper 
Forest Wagtail 
Purple Sunbird 
Brown Shrike 
Indian Pond-Heron 
 
Sisira’s River Lounge, 
Kithungala 
 
Indian Pitta 
Brown-headed Barbet 
Green Imperial Pigeon 
Brown-capped Babbler 
Oriental Dwarf Kingfisher 
Sri Lanka Grey Hornbill 
Tickell’s Blue-Flycatcher 
Black-naped Monarch 
Yellow-billed Babbler 
Indian Palm Squirrel 
Orange-billed Babbler 
Chestnut-backed Owlet 
 
Sisira’s – open area 
 
Green Imperial Pigeon 
Lesser Goldenback 
Layard’s Parakeet 
 
Sisira’s – paddies 
 
Asian Openbill 
Chestnut-headed Bee-eater 
Black-hooded Oriole 
White-throated Kingfisher 
Brown Shrike 
Yellow-billed Egret 
Cinnamon Bittern 
Indian Pond-Heron 
White-breasted Waterhen 
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43.17 
 

44.09 
45.07 
45.15 
45.34 
46.30 
47.59 
48.29 
49.17 
49.44 
50.09 
50.20 
50.43 
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51.50 
52.07 
53.16 

 
54.48 

 
55.00 
55.31 
55.56 
56.19 
56.59 
57.27 
57.48 
58.11 
58.37 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Kithungala Village 
 
Sri Lanka Hanging-Parrot 
Lesser Yellownape 
Brown-headed Barbet 
White-bellied Drongo 
Common Tailorbird 
Oriental Magpie-Robin 
Purple-rumped Sunbird 
Spotted Dove 
Yellow-browed Bulbul 
Black-hooded Oriole 
 
Kithungala Forest 
 
Common Emerald Dove 
Chestnut-headed Bee-eater 
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59.38 
1.00.07 
1.00.58 
1.01.14 
1.01.53 
1.02.11 
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